EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL OI	₹:		CASE NO.
EMPLOYEE		- appellant	RP800/10 MN533/10
Against EMPLOYER EMPLOYER		- respondent	
under			
MINI		Y PAYMENTS ACTS, 19 ΓERMS OF EMPLOYME	
I certify that (Division of 7)			
Members:	Ms O Madden BL Mr. R. Prole Mr M. O'Reilly		
heard this app	peal at Naas on 22nd Ma	rch 2011.	
Representati	ion:		
Appellant:	No appearance by or o	n behalf of the appellant	
Respondent: No appearance by or on behalf of the respondent.			
The decision	of the Tribunal was as fo	ollows:-	
Determination	on:		
appearance b to 2007 and	y or on behalf of the app	ellant the appeal under the	of this hearing. As there was no Redundancy Payments Acts, 1967 Employment Acts, 1973 to 2005
Sealed with the	he Seal of the		
Employment	Appeals Tribunal		
(Sgd.)(CH	AIRMAN)		